

**FORM
INSP**Rev
X/15**State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission**1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

Inspection Date:

02/01/2019

Submitted Date:

02/03/2019

Document Number:

694400089**FIELD INSPECTION FORM**

Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection ☐
 440858 Kraich, Adam 2A Doc Num: _____

Operator Information:OGCC Operator Number: 10110Name of Operator: GREAT WESTERN OPERATING COMPANY LLCAddress: 1001 17TH STREET #2000City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202**Status Summary:**

- ☐ THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION
☐ FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
☐ NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

Findings:3 Number of Comments1 Number of Corrective Actions☒ Corrective Action Response Requested**ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM
PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT
BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE****Contact Information:**

Contact Name	Phone	Email	Comment
,		cogccinspections@gwogco.com	All Inspections
Adamczyk, Megan		megan.adamczyk@state.co.us	

Inspected Facilities:

Facility ID	Type	Status	Status Date	Well Class	API Num	Facility Name	Insp Status
440858	LOCATION	AC			-	Simpson FD Pad 15-219HN	AC

General Comment:

Inspected Facilities

Facility ID: 440858 Type: LOCATION API Number: - Status: AC Insp. Status: AC

Producing Well

Comment: Wells in production. Inspection in response to complaint.

Corrective Action:

Date:

Complaint

Comment: Inspection in response to complaint. 18#200446911

Field Inspector Assigned: Adam Kraich

Complaint Received:

Date: 1-28-2019

Complaint Contacted:

Date: 1-28-2019

Location #: 440858

Inspection Document #: 694400089

Nature of complaint: Noise

Field Inspector Actions:

On 1-28-2019, I received a complaint in regard to c-scale noise suspected to be coming from the Simpson FD location, owned and operated by Great Western Oil & Gas.

On 1/29/2019, Based on the information provided by the complainant, I placed a sound monitor 25' away from the complaints address. (See geo stamped photos for location). The sound audit began 1/29/2019 @ 09:42 am, and ended on 1/30/2019 @6:30am. The sound audit shows an average Leq 2 level of 68.5, see attached sound audit for data and details. See inspection document for corrective action.

Based on available sound data, Leq 2 level is in violation of COGCC rule 802.d.

All information reviewed and site inspection information were submitted to the complaint specialist for further review.

Corrective Action: Comply with rule 805.d

Date: 02/06/2019

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (<https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/>) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
401927802	INSPECTION SUBMITTED	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4723529
694400090	Inspection photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4723527
694400091	Sound Audit	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4723528